RESOLUTION

The following resolution was offered by Commissioner Scott, seconded by Commissioner Sangola, and unanimously adopted:

Whereas, pursuant to the provisioners of Chapter 96, Laws of 1931, the electors of the Town of Corona, at a special meeting called for the purpose on the 12th day of July, 1932, voted by ballot to dissolve the town organization for the said Town of Corona: thirty (30) ballots having been cast for dissolution and nine (9) ballots against such dissolution: and,

Whereas, the Town Board of Supervisors of said town, have adopted a resolution setting forth such facts and asking for the dissolution of said town, and a copy of such resolution, duly certified by the town clerk, has been presented to the Board of County Commissioners of Carlton County, Minnesota: and,

Whereas, the County Auditor did give ten days notice by one publication in the Star Gazette, the official newspaper, that the matter of dissolution of the Town of Corona, would be considered at a meeting of this board held on Tuesday, September 6, 1932: and this board did at that time consider the matter and no opposition having developed;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Carlton County, Minnesota: that the town organization for the said Town of Corona is hereby dissolved, and that the territory formerly embraced within the said town, being Congressional Township Forty-Eight (48), Range Mieteon (19). hereafter shall be governed as unorganized territory of said Carlton County, Minnesota; and,

Be it further resolved, that for election purposes only the said territory shall be attached to the Town of Eagle.

State of Minnesota)
) as
Countynof Carlton)

I. Oscar W. Samuelson, County Auditor of the County of Carlton, State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of a resolution adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of said county on September 6, 1932, with the original now remaining on file and of record in my office, and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom, of the whole of such original.

Witness my hand and official seal, this 12th day of September, 1932.

County Auditor, Carlton County, Minnesota

5633

5633

FILLEID

SEP 14 1932

After five days return to

THE DAILY BUSINESS NEWSPAPER

FINANCE AND COMMERCE of the twin cities Minneapolis, Minnesota





Hon. Mike Holm, Secretary of State,
Incorporation Division
StateCapitol

St. Paul, Minn.